
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes
authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank
of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 10th day of January 1931.

Nun* and Title as iet forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland '.

British Linen Bank. .

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank .

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited...

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Approved Offices.

( Edinburgh }
\ Glasgow .../
/ Edinburgh \
{ Glasgow .../
/ Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
f Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
/ Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
/ Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
f Aberdeen \
\ Glasgow .../
f Glasgow ...1
\ Edinburgh /

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Arerage Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

1,256,577

1,074,965

973,309

1,258,755

891,381

1,052,272

1,062,649

951,712

Under £5.

1,865,890

1,766,380

1,739,825

1,952,340

1,399,862

1,347,641

1,036,841

1,523,566

Total.

3,122,467

2,841,345

2,713,134

3.211,095

2,291,243

2,399,913

2,099,490

2,475,278

Average amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during Four Weeks ended
as above.

* Gold aud
Bank of
England
Notes.

2,671,544

2,816,969

2,441,087

3,036,728

2,066,138

2,102.214

1,967,009

2,353,103

Silrer.

377.616

157.746

162,679

200,717

165,630

164,855

87,471

161,563

Total.

3,049.160

2.974,715

2,603,766

•3.237,445

2,231,768

2,267,069

2,054,480

2,514,666

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held
an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.
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Da'ed 22nd day of January 1931. C. C. GALLAGHER, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be
treated as gold coin held by the Bank


