AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 10th day of January 1931.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Approved Offices.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.				Average amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	* Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Silver.	Total.
			£						
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	{ Edinburgh } Glasgow }	396,852	1,256,577	1,865,890	3,122,467	2,671,544	377.616	3, 049,16 0
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	∫ Edinburgh { Glasgow}	216,451	1,074,965	1,7 6 6,380	2,841,345	2,816,969	157.746	2.974,715
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	{ Edinburgh Glasgow}	438,024	973,30 9	1,7 3 9,825	2,713,134	2,441,087	162,679	2,603,766
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	{ Edinburgh { Glasgow }	374,880	1,258,755	1, 9 52, 34 0	3.211,095	3,036,728	200,717	3,237,445
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	$ \left\{ \begin{array}{c} \text{Edinburgh} \\ \text{Glasgow} \dots \end{array} \right\} $	297,024	891,381	1,399,862	2 ,291,2 4 3	2,066,138	165,630	2,231,768
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	∫ Edinburgh ∖	454,346	1,052,272	1,347,641	2,399,913	2,102.214	164,855	2,267,069
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	$ \left\{ \begin{array}{c} Glasgow \dots \\ Aberdeen \end{array} \right\} $	224,452	1,062,649	1,036,841	2,099,490	1,967,009	87,471	2,054,480
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	{ Glasgow} { Glasgow} { Edinburgh }	274,321			2,475,278		161,563	2,514,666

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 22nd day of January 1931.

C. C. GALLAGHER, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank

•